Gisburn Road Parent Questionnaire

November 2019 Results

Strongly

Strongly

Agree Agree Disagree Disagree Unsure
oy . 87 18 1 0 1
My child is happy at this school. 80.5% 16.6% 0.9% 0% 0.9%
. . 91 15 0 0 1
My child feels safe at this school. 70.9% 13.9% 0% 0% 0.9%
. . 81 25 0 0 0
The school makes sure its pupils are well behaved. 75% 23.1% 0% 0% 0%
My child has been bullied and the school dealt with ”;Z‘;i’
the bullying quickly and effectively. 11 8 1 2 6 bullied
(please leave blank if your child has not been 10.2% 7.4% 0.9% 1.8% 5.5% 68
bullied) 63%
The school makes me aware of what my child will 83 22 1 1 0
learn during the year. 76.9% 20.3% 0.9% 0.9% 0%
When | have raised concerns with the school, they
have been dealt with properly. 53 20 1 0 19
(please leave blank if you have not raised any 49.1% 18.5% 0.9% 0% 17.6%
concerns)
Does your child have special educational needs
7 101
and/or disabilities (SEND)? (yes or no) YES 6.5% NO 93.5%
If yes, how strongly do you agree with the following
statement: 5 1 0 0 1
‘My child has SEND, and the school gives them the 71.4% 14.3% 0% 0% 14.3%
support they need to succeed.’
. . . 68 30 3 0 3
The school has high expectations for my child. 63% 27.8% 28% 0% 5 8%
. . 72 32 2 0 0
My child does well at this school. 66.7% 29.6% 1.8% 0% 0%
A . 71 3 2 0 0
The school lets me know how my child is doing. 65.7% 2.8% 1.8% 0% 0%
My child can take part in clubs and activities at this 85 19 2 0 0
school. 78.7% 17.6% 1.8% 0% 0%
The school supports my child’s wider personal 71 32 0 0 2
development. 65.7% 29.6% 0% 0% 1.8%
| would recommend this school to another parent. VES 100 NO 3
(yes or no) 92.6% 2.8%

This survey is based on 108 forms that have been returned.

Any missing % are from unanswered questions.




Parents’ Comments

If you have answered ‘unsure’ or ‘disagree’ to any questions, what could we improve?

e Concerns, expectations, does my child do well at school? My child may have learning
issues, we are in the process of having her assessed for suspected ADHD, so she cannot be
properly taught as yet. So expectations cannot be properly set at this time. Also, our
concerns about her cannot be addressed until a diagnosis has been made and a learning
plan drawn up.

e |I'm not sure about the expectations for my child. | generally know that all children are
supported at a average level but | dont feel there has yet been a push to achieve higher.

In what further ways can school help you support your child?
e For homework, my child would benefit from having more difficult maths, i.e. mastery
questions as well as the homework already given to them. Other than that, | am very happy
with the school and all the staff that work here.

OTHER COMMENTS
e We are very happy with the school and staff - our child has made great progress.

e Both of my children have done very well at Gisburn Road CP School, all thanks to the
fantastic staff!l Well done everyone, keep being amazing!




